502481694 09/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 030309 Frame 0319. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name to FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masato YOSHIOKA	02/22/2013
Yanfei CHEN	02/22/2013
Tatsuya IDE	02/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

Name:	FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED
Street Address:	2-10-23 Shin-Yokohama, Kohoku-ku
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	222-0033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13869770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP

PATENT REEL: 031156 FRAME: 0204 \$40.00 13869770

502481694

Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100021.00227
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Natasha Brown	
Signature:	/Natasha Brown/
Date:	09/04/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=100021.00227_Notice_of_Recordation#page1.tif source=100021.00227_Notice_of_Recordation#page2.tif source=100021.00227_Notice_of_Recordation_Coversheet#page1.tif source=100021.00227_Notice_of_Recordation_Marked_Up#page1.tif source=100021.00227_Notice_of_Recordation_Marked_Up#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031156 FRAME: 0205



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 30, 2013

PTAS

ARENT FOX LLP 1717 K STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20036 502328179

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/29/2013

REEL/FRAME: 030309/0319

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

100021.00227

ASSIGNOR:

YOSHIOKA, MASATO

DOC DATE: 02/22/2013

ASSIGNOR:

CHEN, YANFEI

DOC DATE: 02/22/2013

ASSIGNOR:

IDE, TATSUYA

DOC DATE: 02/22/2013

ASSIGNEE:

FUJITSU LIMITED
1-1, KAMIKODANAKA 4-CHOME,
NAKAHARA-KU
KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA, JAPAN
211-8588

ASSIGNEE:

FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMTED
2-10-23 SHIN-YOKOHAMA, KOHOKU-KU
YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA, JAPAN
222-0033

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13869770 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: AD CONVERTER CIRCUIT AND AD CONVERSION METHOD

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 031156 FRAME: 0207

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masato YOSHIOKA	02/22/2013
Yanfei CHEN	02/22/2013
Tatsuya IDE	02/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

Name:	Fujitsu Semiconductor Limted
Street Address:	2-10-23 Shin-Yokohama, Kohoku-ku
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	222-0033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13869770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

OP \$40.00 1386

PATENT REEL: 031156 FRAME: 0208



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 30, 2013

PTAS

ARENT FOX LLP 1717 K STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20036 502328179

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/29/2013 REEL/FRAME: 030309/0319

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 100021.00227

ASSIGNOR:

YOSHIOKA, MASATO DOC DATE: 02/22/2013

ASSIGNOR:

CHEN, YANFEI DOC DATE: 02/22/2013

ASSIGNOR:

IDE, TATSUYA DOC DATE: 02/22/2013

ASSIGNEE:

FUJITSU LIMITED
1-1, KAMIKODANAKA 4-CHOME,
NAKAHARA-KU
KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA, JAPAN
211-8588

ASSIGNEE:

FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMTED FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED 2-10-23 SHIN-YOKOHAMA, KOHOKU-KU YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA, JAPAN 222-0033

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13869770 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: AD CONVERTER CIRCUIT AND AD CONVERSION METHOD

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 031156 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 09/04/2013